
  

@ @
< <

< <
@ @@ @@ @
< << << << << << <

@ @
@ @

@ @
@ @
@ @
@ @

< <

Section One: Announcement/ Invitation Form 
 

The Public Telecommunication Corporation, (PTC), invites contractors for the following 
Tender No. (13/2013), for the Supply of (Indoor) MSAN Cabinets  of various  capacities, along 
with the Installation & Operation of two (2) sites for each Group, self –financed from the 
Investment Program for 2013 within the 1000k lines project :- 

 

Group 
Guarantee 
Amount in 

US$ 

Project 
Name< <

Tender 
validity 

Tender Fee 
In YR 

Group One: (66,500) ADSL lines 
including Training US$45,000 
Group Two: (191,700) lines 
(ADSL+POTS) including Training US$85,000 
Group Three: (33,800) lines 
(ADSL+POTS) including Training US$40,000 

National Program for 
Information 

Technology  + 
Fixed Network 
Expansion, + 
Rural Telecom 
Development 

(120)days  
from the date 
 bid opening  

 
YR.30,000

 
Interested bidders (who have the right to participate in one group, or two groups or all groups) should 
submit a written application during work hours to: 

Republic of Yemen, Sana'a, The Public Telecommunication Corporation (PTC) HQ, in Al-Jiraff, Airport Road 

Contracts & Tender Section in the General Administration for Procurement & Stores 

The bid Document can be obtained for a non-refundable fee as mentioned above. 
The deadline for the purchase of Tender Document is 2/10/2013. 

 Tenders shall be submitted in a red-waxed sealed envelope to the address indicated above ,marked with 
the name of the Entity, project name, tender number ,and the name of the bid, together the following 
documents: 

1) A bank guarantee as per the enclosed format in the Tender Document, or certified 
cheque, according to the above table valid for a period of (150) days from the 
date of the bid opening. 

2)   A copy of valid registration and classification certificates. 
 

3)   A copy of valid sales tax certificate +tax card. 
 

4)   A copy of insurance card + Zakat Card. 
 

5)   A Copy of practicing license. 
 

Foreign companies offering legal documents and certificates issued by eligible countries to which they 
belong and to prove registration, classification and its continuity , certified by the competent authorities 
according to the laws and regulations in force in those countries. 

 

 The deadline for receipt of tenders and opening of envelopes is at 11:00 am on Monday on 07/10/2013 
Any bids received after this deadline shall not be accepted and shall be returned unopened to the bidder. 

 The opening of envelops shall be at the  Procurement & Stores Opening Hall (third floor) in the 
address indicated  above, in  the presence of tenderers or their duly authorized representatives. 

Interested tenderers can obtain information about Tender Document before payment during work hours for the 
period of validity allowed for the sale of Tender Document for (forty days) days from the date of publication of 
the first announcement. 



  

@ @
< <

< <
@ @@ @@ @
< << << << << << <

@ @
@ @

@ @
@ @
@ @
@ @

< <

  
< <
< <
< <

<<<<<<<<<<à{Â<íéÓ×{‰øÖ]æ<íéÓ×Š{Ö]<l÷^’{iøÖ<íÚ^ÃÖ]<íŠ‰ö¹]<à×Ãi<<<<{e<^{ãjfÆ…<Þd<<’{Î^ß¹]<Ù]ˆ<<í<<<<<<í{éÖ^jÖ]<í{Ú^ÃÖ]<<<<<Ü{Î…<V13K2013<<<<ð]†{Ö<<
<àñ^fÒ<‚è…çiæIndoor MSAN<<‚Â<ØéÇiæ<géÒ†i<±]<íÊ^•ý^e<l^ÃŠÖ]<íË×j§E2<D<äÂçÛ¥<ØÓÖ<ÄÎ]çÚ<H<<àÛ{•<êi]ƒ<ØèçÛje

<Ý^Ã×Ö<ë…^Ûnj‰÷]<sÚ^ÞÖ]2013 ضمن مشروع مليون خط VI< <
Åç•ç¹]< <

×fÚ<á^Û–Ö]<È$< <Åæ†¹]<Ü‰]< <<á^è†‰
ß¹]í’Î^< <

<Ýç‰†Ö]E<Ù^è†Ö^e
ÛéÖ]D< <

 US$45,000   مع التدريب  ADSLخط ) 66,500:(الأولى المجموعة
مع  ADSL + Portsخط ) 191,700:(الثانية المجموعة

  US$85,000 التدريب

  US$40,000   مع التدريب ADSL + Portsخط ) 33,800:(الثالثة المجموعة

البرنامج الوطنى 
لتقنية المعلومات 

توسعة الهاتف +
تطوير +الثابت

 الاتصالات الريفية

 يوم من 120
تاريخ فتح 
  المضاريف

ريال  30,000
  يمني

< <
<<<<<<<’{Î^ß¹]<å„â<»<Ùç}‚Ö]<ífÆ]†Ö]<l^Ò†Ö]<î×ÃÊíE<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<l^{ÂçÛ]<Ä{é¶<æ]<°jÂç{Û¥<æ]<ì‚{u]æ<í{ÂçÛ¥<î{Ê<íÒ…^{Û×Ö<í{×âö¹]æ<<D<<Ý‚{ÏjÖ]
±c<ê†Ö]<Ý]æ‚Ö]<l^Îæ_<Ùø}<íéŞ¤]<Üãi^f×ŞeVI< <

<<<<l÷^’iøÖ<íÚ^ÃÖ]<íŠ‰ö¹]–<á‡^~¹]æ<l^èÛ×Ö<íÚ^ÃÖ]<ì…]ý]<–<<l^è¹]<ì…]cI<<<<<í~Š{Þ<„{}ù<…^{Ş¹]<Å…^<Í]†¢^e<l^’Î^ß¹]æ<çÏÃÖ]<ÜŠÎ
<åøÂ_<ì‚]<Ýç‰†Ö]<Øe^ÏÚ<l^Ë‘]ç¹]<àÚE†i<÷JD< <

<Ýçè<Ðñ^mçÖ]<ÄéfÖ<‚ÂçÚ<†}aæð^Ãe…ù]<è…^je<<02/10/2013ÝJ< <

- <<»<ð^ŞÃÖ]<Ý‚Ïè<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<Hí’{Î^ß¹]<Ü{Î…æ<Åæ†¹]æ<íŠ‰ö¹]<Ü‰]<äé×Â<hçjÓÚæ<‚]<íŠ‰ö¹]<á]çßÂ<±c<†·ù]<ÄÛÖ^e<Ýçj§æ<Ð×ÇÚ<Íæ†¿Ú<
íéÖ^jÖ]<Ðñ^mçÖ]<äé<»æ<Hð^ŞÃÖ]<Ý‚ÏÚ<Ü‰]æVI< <

1I <<<<<<<<<<<<<{‘<åø{Â_<Ùæ‚¢]<»<x•çÚ<çâ^Ú<gŠæ<ÄÊ‚Ö]<ÙçfÏÚ<Ôé<æ]<í’Î^ß¹]<Ðñ^mæ<»<ì‚]<íÇé’Ö]<tƒç´<‹Ëße<êÓße<á^Û•<^
<ì‚¹E150<DÌè…^¿¹]<xjÊ<è…^i<àÚ<ğ̂ÚçèJ 

2I ÙçÃË¹]<íè…^‰<Ìéß’jÖ]æ<ØérŠjÖ]<ì^ã<àÚ<ì…ç‘J< <
3I <l^Ãéf¹]<ífè†•<ì^ã<àÚ<ì…ç‘<GÙçÃË¹]<íè…^‰<íéfè†–Ö]<íÎ^ŞfÖ]J 
4I <íéßéÚ`jÖ]<íÎ^ŞfÖ]<àÚ<ì…ç‘<GÙçÃË¹]<íè…^‰<íèçÒˆÖ]<íÎ^ŞfÖ]J 
5I íßã¹]<íÖæ]ˆÚ<ì^ã<àÚ<ì…ç‘J 

< <

<<†Ö]<î×Â<áçÓé‰<<<íéfßqù]<l^Ò<<<<<l]^ãÖ]æ<Ðñ^mçÖ]<Üè‚Ïi<<<<<<<<^ãéÖ]<êÛjßi<îjÖ]<í×âö¹]<á]‚×fÖ]<àÚ<<<l^Ò†{Ö]<Ô{×i<<<<<<<l^Ò†{<^{ãÞ]<l^{fmù<
<<í×rŠÚH<<íËß’ÚJì†ÛjŠÚæ<H<<<<<<»<<^{ãe<ÙçÛÃ¹]<°Þ]çÏÖ]<gŠæ<í’j~¹]<l^ã¢]<àÚ<^ãé×Â<Ñ^’Ú<Ðñ^mçÖ]æ<l]^ãÖ]<Ô×i<áçÓi<á]<g«æ

<á]‚×fÖ]<Ô×iJJ 
- †}a<<<‚ÂçÚ<<<Ýøj‰÷]ð^ŞÃÖ<<l]<íÂ^ŠÖ]<çâ<£]<<†Â<íè^<]†ã¾<<Ýçè<»J<è…^je<°ßm÷]2013/10/07J<Ý<<<h^v{‘_<…ç–{<Ìè…^¿¹]<xjÊ<Üjé‰æ

<<<<<<<<<<<jÖ]<»<ğ]†ã¾<†Â<íè^£]<Ý^³<»<ÜãßÂ<hçßè<àÚ<æ_<l^Ò†Ö]^<<<<<<<<<<<<<^{ãi^Âc<Üjé‰æ<‚Âç¹]<]„â<‚Ãe<†i<Ö]<l]ð^ŞÃÖ]<ØfÏi<àÖæ<åøÂ_<ív•ç¹]<è…
v‘_<±c<íÛ×Š¹]<^ãjÖ^^ãe^ 

- <<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<h^v{‘_<…ç–{<á‡^{~¹]æ<l^è{Û×Ö<í{Ú^ÃÖ]<ì…]ý^{e<Ìè…^{¿¹]<xj{Ê<íÖ^’{e<í{éÖ^Ãe<x{•ç¹]<Ø{ÛÃÖ]<gu^{‘<†{Ï²<Ìè…^{¿¹]<xj{Ê<Üjé‰
Ýçj§æ<ÄÎçÚ<ê…<˜èçËje<Üã×nµ<àÚ<æ_<l]ð^ŞÃÖ]J 

^Îæ_<Ùø}<^ãñ]†<ØfÎ<í’Î^ß¹]<Ðñ^mæ<î×Â<Åøý]<í’Î^ß¹]<å„â<»<íÒ…^¹]<»<°fÆ]†×Ö<àÓµ<Ðñ^mæ<ÄéfÖ<^ãe<|çÛŠ¹]<ìË×Ö<Ý]æ‚Ö]<l
<ì‚¹<í’Î^ß¹]EáçÃe…]<DáøÂc<Ùæ_<†Þ<àÚ<Ýçè 


